TASK ORDER #1
HDR CONSTRUCTION CONTROL CORP.
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

SCOPE OF SERVICES

This Exhibit forms and integral part of the agreement between the City of Key West (hereinafter referred to
as the CITY) and HDR Construction Control Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the CONSULTANT) relating
to the existing contract with the CITY, per Resolution 20-057 and RFQ 20-003. This Scope of Services is
for Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI) services described as follows:

PROJECT TITLE

Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) services to provide assistance to City Engineer or City
Project Manager on ITB #21-009, Whitehead and Front Street Improvements.

OBJECTIVE

The overall objective of the project includes construction inspection services for the project described
above along with coordination with the CITY and/or other stakeholders as required.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The CITY project generally consists of water utility replacement including, but not limited to, the
replacement of existing water main and service laterals, minor storm drainage (curb inlets and pipes),
sidewalks, ADA curb ramp upgrades, utility trench repairs, milling and resurfacing of the existing roadway
surface, utility cover adjustments, signing and pavement markings.

SCOPE OF WORK

The CONSULTANT is tasked with providing assistance to City Engineer or City Project Manager with the
CEI administration of ITB #21-009, Whitehead and Front Street Improvements. Such services to include
verification of Contractor compliance with the Plans and Specifications and Contract Documents for
various activities.

Field | tion Servi

CONSULTANT will perform the following inspection tasks:

e The CONSULTANT will monitor, inspect, and document the Milling and Resurfacing activities,
Curb Ramp activities, Pavement Markings activities, and Signing activities included in the
Construction Contract such that the project is constructed in reasonable conformity with the
plans, specifications, and special provisions for the Construction Contract.

e The CONSULTANT will perform weekly observation reports of the Contractor's work to determine

the progress, manpower and equipment quantities, and quality of work. Report significant
discrepancies to the CITY and advise the Contractor to correct such observed discrepancies.

Sampling and Materials Testing



N/A

Engineering Servi

The CONSULTANT will provide assistance to City Engineer or City Project Manager in scheduling and
conducting the Pre-Construction meeting with the Contractor and CITY personnel. Assist in
preparation of the agenda utilizing CITY template and provide meeting minutes to all in attendance
and others as directed by the City Project Manager within 7 calendar days of themeeting.

The CONSULTANT will provide assistance to City Engineer or City Project Manager in scheduling and
conducting Pre-Activity and Progress Meetings with the Contractor and CITY personnel. Assist in
preparation of the agenda utilizing CITY template and provide meeting minutes to all in attendance
and others as directed by the City Project Manager within 7 calendar days of themeetings.

Analyze the Contractor's schedule (if required) for compliance with the contract documents.

Deliverables / Project CI

Provide CE| project documentation for long term CITY storage within 30 days of Final
Acceptance of the Construction Contract on a flash drive and hard copy, if requested.

Include a complete listing of all documents included in the files which are to include but not
limited to the following:

Photos and/or Videos of the project's progression, Pre- and Post-
Construction,electronic only.

Asphalt tickets, Asphalt Reports, and Cross-Slope Reports

Record retainage of all project documents will be maintained for 5 years.

Collect and document all Contractor's Request for Information (RFls) and Request for
Modifications (RFMs). Coordinate their timely reviews to appropriate parties and document
responses.

COMPENSATION — ESTIMATED COST OF SERVICES

Task Order #1 = $49,577.25

Payment for the work accomplished will be in accordance with subarticles 5.1.2 and 5.2 of the Agreement
and will be on a time and materials basis using contract rates, further described in the attached Task
Order No. 1 — Fee Estimate and Task Order No. 1 — Man-hour Estimate.



Invoices shall be submitted to the CITY Project Manager and the CONSULTANT shall monitor the
cumulative invoiced billings to assure the reasonableness of the billings compared to the project schedule

and the work accomplished.

SCHEDULE

The length of services for Task Order No. 1 shall be 200 calendar days.

The CONSULTANTS services shall commence upon receipt of written notice to proceed (NTP) or
Purchase Order issued by the CITY and delivered to CONSULTANT. If the need for the CONSULTANTS
services exceeds the agreed upon fee and/or schedule, An equitable adjustment shall be made through

an amendment to the Task Order.

CITY AUTHORITY

The CITY shall be the final authority in considering modifications to the Scope of Services for time,
compensation, funds, or any other consideration.

END OF SCOPE OF SERVICES



CITY
City of Key West

e e T

Patti McLauchiin ' \

Interim City Manager
Title

) wne 1Y, 2021

Date ’

CONSULTANT

HDR Construction Control Corporation

— A s
Jennif@rin Hunt, PE

Sr. Vice-President

Title

June 8, 2021

Date



*1032adsu| JOIUIS (32 40} deL AlJNoy papeo] ay3 ug papnjaul si ('3
‘53593 Ausuap ‘s1spuljAs “ie ‘dwinjs 2331202 (a1) Bunsa) pue Buljdwes a31sqof/pialy ||V *AJUO S(EL1RW O BUlISA) AIOJRIOME] JO) DI SISO ISBYL 4y

STLLS'6Y |
0Z'L66'E § Jov £6'66 $ 10123dsu| Joluas _mu—
19°80¢ Jaau8u3 129[04d 13D
91ey AjanoH
peot oul ‘H8sY
ST0C 9 %0571
00006 S|9 00°0ST Ajydin _ (epr1ol4 Jo 31eIS Aq pamoyje 3121 Wwood Xew) [3oy ‘FuidpoT
9d 21ey H (ajqeaydde
0029 s 4yoe3
00°0v S yoe3 uonus| Wu0d J1uedio ‘L9z-1 ‘T N4
002z $ yoej uonealyisser) 5|105 ‘SyT-IN OLHSYY :S[1oS/51omyie]
00°STT S yoea 101004d PaYIPOA ‘08T-L OLHSVYY :S|l0S/3lomyse]
00'TIT S yae3 1012014 pJEpURIS ‘66-L OLHSYY :S[10S/51omy1e]
00'SEE S yoe3 ¥'8"7 ‘STS-S N4 sjtos/somyues|
00°SY S| yoea 240 134 ‘Aunel ay123ds N|ng ‘99T-L ‘T W :)eydsy
0022 S| we3 S4BPUIIAD Y13Ua11S AISSBIWOD ‘6E-D INLSY :83840U0)
PO'EE0'TT S |TET 1676 $ 10303dsuj Jojuas 130
66'CL s 151je10ads asuelduwos Juapisay |39
9T'v0T S 1sljelpads woddng 13e13U07) 13D
0£'979'2T § 901 9y ETT S J23u13u3 139f014 (3D

$150) papuaix3fAID/sinoH [e1o) ] 912y AlsnoH papeon

uonessse|d

sAep Jepu3ajes 0oz :uoneung

SJuaWaAoIdw| 192115 JUOL4 pue peayauym
‘600-TZ# 911 uo sa8eue|p 10afoud AN J0 JaauwiBu] Al 03 IUBISISSE 3PINOIY 1103foad

1202/02/9S :23eQ

2jeWIyST 994 - T "ON Japio ysel

*dJ0] [0JII0) UOIIINIISUOD YAH



(U4 (434 90T

dn moj|04 sanoy z pue asedaud sinoy g ‘syuswdes € ] 9 S1S17 Yaund/iom Suipueising
sAep G asn ‘ea g7 ZE 8 suolje|eisu] Suudig
€9 ¢ MBHADH-SFASSHIIfOH
esg 0z 0 SMIINSY 13Y

] ]
€3N0y T @ SsHodai 8z = "0W / ¢ x sow / = 0g / SAep Q07 0 e suoday {"dinb3 Jamoduel ‘ssai80ud) uonealasqQ wopuey
09 sBupjIey JuUBWBARY

Suypw yoes 1ySiu/Aep 1 ‘Buined yaes syydiu/sAep z 1e sqow 9 [}
(sqow q) sx20iq Ad ZT "xoJdde ‘sassed $-¢€ 41 0992 @ Suljjiw or 09 Sulaed pue BuijiN
0 ftpieed-pue-uenefesu-osenedq
o Suoperesxg-ofesiesg
B3 /INOY T @ €9 73 © SAemadnlp g sdwel qind 1 21 suapadsu) 913.10u0) dwey qun)
B3 "UlW Of @ 3 7S @ SAemdAlIp 1g sdwel quna T z1 suonadsu| wiog dwey gand
ED "UIW OF @ €3 7§ @ SAemanlp g sdwel qund T b4 suonadsu| noAeq dwey qan)
€3 oY T @ = UOIIRIOISAI ‘M ‘93249u0 ‘D8eurelp v s sBunlea AlAIDY-3ud
B2UN0Y T @ S8UNSDW QT = "Ow / ¢ x SOw £ = O€ / SAep 007 (1} 74 s8unasy ssaudoud pusiry
v v 92UBI2JUOD UOINIISUCI-Bid PUBNY
10199dsuy 101adsu| 198u)18u3
dojuas 133 101Uas |30 13[04d 13D

+d109) |QU3U0D UOKINIISUOD HAH

‘Ul "HRSY

HaH

31BW(3S3 JNOY-URA - T ‘ON J9pJO Ysel




